rosstarrant -
architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: October 25,2013 CO #: 14 (Fourteen)
T0; Endeavor Construction Company PROJECT: Gallatin County Alternative
977 State Route 28 \ School & Field House
Milford, Ohio 45150 Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 12-133
RTA 0914
CONTRACT DATE: December 5, 2012 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undispuled omouni attibutable to previously executed Construclion Change Directives,)

Provide material, iabor, and equipment necessary fo install an additional closer at Door 118.1 as described in
attached Proposal Request #15 and atiached Contractor infarmation.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $338.00
The original Contract Sum wos $3,493,000.00
The nef change by previously authorized Chonge Orders $51,337.34
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ~ $3,544,337.34
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $338.00
The new Conltract Sum inciuding this Chonge Order will be $3.544,675.36
The Contract Time will be Changed 0 Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order s therefore E-)ecember 9,2013

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sum, Conlract Time or Guaranleed Maximum Frice which
have been auiharized by Construciion Change Direclive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order s executed lo supersede the Consiruclion Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER:

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Endeavar Construciion Galiatin County Board of Edu.
101 Old Lofayetie Avenue 977 State Route 28 75 Boardwalk

Lexingion, Kentucky 40502 Milford, Ohio 45150 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT Firm name and addiress) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and oddress) OWNER (firm nome and address)
BY (signature} BY (signature) BY {Signoture}

{Typed or prinfed namej {Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed namej}

DATE DATE DATE

architecture » civil engineering » landscope architecture » inferior design
101 old lafayeHe avenua lexinglon, kenlucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f B59.231.50456 www rosstorront.com




25@ rosstarrant

architects

ot
B ""_} .

.. H Y S DO A
N R R

jq’t’f;;"f - fa‘!"}’{_f_;»_;—’—— v/

PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: | September 25, 2013 PR i:
TO: David Beiersdorfer Jr. . RE:
Endeavar Consiruction

?77 Stale Route 28
Milford, Ohio 45150

Fifieen {15}

Gallofin Co. Aliemative School & Fleld House
Guollatin Counly, Kentucky

BG 12-133

RTAQ?14

Pleose submii on ilemized quotation for chonges in the Coniract Sum ond/or Time incidental fo proposed modifications to the
Contract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECHION 70O PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION: Provide a proposal for adding a closer to door 118.1.

Provide maierial and labor to install a new closer on door 118.1 o match the closer designation for Hardware Sel

01 A as provided for ihat sei.

[1} Closer, HD parallel am PR 7500 489 NOR

ATTACHMENTS: None

gy: John C, Gilberl, Assoc. AlA, LEED AP

Dorothy Perkins, Gallatin Co. Schoals
Lenny Whalen, Gallalin Co. Schools
Ronald E. Murrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BD+C

File 0914-4B2
PR 150714

archiieciure » civil engineering » landscape architeciure » interior design

101 oid lofoyetie ovenue lexingion, kenlucky 40502 p B59.254.4018 I B59.231.5044 www.rassiarrant.com



CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date:  23.Oct-13

Praoject: Gallatin Co - Alternative School Description: COR# 018
Contractor: Endeavor Construction PR #015 - Closer for Door 118.1
Owner: Gallatin Co Board of Education
Architect; Ross Tarrant Architects
TOTALS
A. LABOR: $0.00
B. EQUIPMENT RENTALS 3 $43 $129.00
(Heavy/speciatized equipment) duration  x rote
C. OWNED EQUIPMENT $0.00
{Heavy/specinlized equipment) duwration X rute
D. TRUCKING: $0.00
{Delivery charpe)
Subtotal (A, B, C, D): 312900
. MATERIALS 1 165 $165.00

qun[iliry X unit
Subtotal (A, B, C, D, & E): 1294.00
F. OVERHEAD & PROFIT 15% {on itemy A, B, C, I, E} 84410

Endeavor Subtotal (A thru I): $338.10

G. SUBCONTRACTOR

Subcontractor Name
H. SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10% %0.00
Subcontractor Subtotal (G nud H): $0.00

TOTAL COST (A thrn F) + (G and IT): 8338.10

1. MISC ITEMS (cost only - no markup}
I. Bond extension Totnl Cost x £0.00
2. Premium portion of approved OT wages $0.00

TOTAL COST (A thru F) +(G and 1) -+ (1): $338




NORWOOD CHANGE

H A RDWARE ORDER
ik R AR o
Brednan B4R g PR# 15 QUOTATION
NORWOOD HARDWARE AND SUPPLY CO,
2508 Glendale-Miifard Road, Cincinnatl, Ohlo 45244 DATE: 6/19/2013
Phone: (513) 733-1175 / Fax; (513) 733-8667 PROPOSAL: BL7007-1
WBE Registerad GOOD THRU: 7119/2013

TO: ENDEAVOR CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT: GALLATIN CO. SCHOOL

JOB:
The materials to be furnished under this proposal are limited to those described below and as specified in specifications
and architectural drawings dated by
Addenda (s) is acknowledged.
ITEM § QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION 5

WE ARE PLEASED TC PROVIDE THIS PROPOSAL FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED
PROJECT. PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS QUOTE IF YOU WISH TO PROCEED
THEN FOLLOW WITH A FORMAL CHANGE ORDER.

WE INGLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

1 CLOSER HD PARALLEL ARM PR7500 X 7788 DROP PLATE X682 TAG #118.1 $165.00

MATERIAL ONLY, INSTALLATION NOT INCLUDED

PRICE EXCLUDES SALES TAX

QUOTATION BASED ON COMPLETE MATERIAL RELEASE WITHIN 80 CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF BID.
MATERIAL RELEASE AFTER 90 DAYS FROM DATE OF BID WILL BE SUBJECT TO POTENTIAL MANUFACTURER SURCHARGES.

DAYS - NO RETENTION
n the reverse side and form an integrat part of this quatation,

AD THOROUGHLY.
ACCEPTED BY: Respectfully submitted:
TITLE: NORWOOD HARDWARE & SUPPLY CQ. INC,
DATE: BY: Buddy Lawsaon
Date (s) materials required: Accepted:
NORWOOD HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO. INC,
BY:

Page 1 (Authorized Officer)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forrns)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name  Allernative School / Field House Code
BG# 12-133 Project Alternative School / Fieldhouse Contract / Bid Package Endeavor
Original Contract Sum 3 3,493,000.00 Change Order Number: 14
Requested Change Order Amount 5 338.00 Time Extension Required: DYes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education D General Contractor
i:l Architect/Engineer D Construction Manager
l:l Code Enforcement Official I:___l Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:
An additional closer is requested by the Owner to be installed on door 118.1.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

Occuring while other work is being performed by the Contractor for similar work.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[ ves No

15 the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

I:l Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? DYes No
Current A/E Contract Amount ) NA

Fee Amount for this Change: 5 NA

New A/E Contract Amount: 5 NA

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.
Page 1



